

More Trains, More Services Coniston and Wollongong

Upcoming night work

From **2am Saturday 19 February until 7am Monday 21 February** we will be working outside of standard construction hours in the corridor at Coniston and Wollongong.

This work will take place during a Sydney Trains track work period, where services are not running. For up to date information about services during these times, please visit transportnsw.info or call 131 500.

Working during trackwork periods minimises disruptions to commuter services and improves the safety of our construction team and customers.

We would like to thank you, our closest neighbours, for your ongoing support as we work to deliver an improved rail network.

Minimising impacts

The project team understands that construction activities may cause disruption for the community and every effort will be made to minimise impacts where possible, including:

- turning off equipment when not in use and using non-tonal reversing alarms to reduce potential noise
 impacts to the surrounding community
- locating equipment as far away from residents and businesses as possible
- directing lighting away from residents
- installing noise barriers to shield residents from high impact noise activities
- conducting on-site monitoring to ensure compliance with strict environmental conditions relating to noise,
 vibration and dust management.

For more information, please visit the project webpages **yoursay.transport.nsw.gov.au/mtms-wollongong** and **yoursay.transport.nsw.gov.au/mtms-coniston**

We apologise for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience while we carry out this important work.